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276

362

309

France 
OCF (B2B)

Taxes Other 
(incl. M&A 
activity)

FCF 
pre 

spectrum

(46)

Spectrum FCF 
post 

spectrum

595

Italy OCF

588

WCR

(28)

France 
OCF (B2C)

(195)

633

Group OCFPoland OCF

(163)

Cash 
interests 

(including 
IFRS 16 
leases)

(57)

(105)



944

74

841

90 224

375

500
650

419

185

351

30

650

815

700

2021Liquidity 2028

44 74

20232022

32

1,250

2024 2025 2026

110

1,324

2027 After 
2028

532
694

1,363

909

2,007

200

954

Bonds Schuldschein Loans

3.19x

2.75x
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Dec-20

7,380

Jun-21

7,747

Leverage ratio (with LTM for Play) Net debt
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